VALLEY OF THE KINGS SANCTUARY AND RETREAT

CHILD GENERAL RELEASE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT, AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE

In consideration for permission for the below named child/children to use the facilities of the Valley of the Kings Sanctuary and Retreat for demonstration, including recreation facilities, I, parent, legal guardian of child/children named below, do hereby release, acquit, discharge, indemnify, and hold harmless the Valley of the Kings Sanctuary and Retreat, their personnel, volunteers and agents from any and all cause or causes of action, including personal injury, illness, death, property damage, cost, charges, claims, demands, and liabilities of whatever kind, name or nature in any manner arising from the use of such facilities by the child/children.

Moreover, I, The parent, legal guardian of said child/children, agree not to initiate suit or any form of litigation or judicial proceeding or to make any claim or claims of any type against the Valley of the Kings Sanctuary and Retreat, their personnel, volunteers and agents, to include, but not limited to death, personal injury, medical claims or property damage, directly or indirectly relating to or arising from or arising out of or by reason of the use of the facilities by the child/children.

This agreement is intended to cover all claims for injuries, fatal or nonfatal, and illness of every name, type and kind of nature and property damage, if any, which are or may be sustained or suffered from any cause whatsoever directly or indirectly connected with or arising out of or by reason of the use of the facilities by the child/children.

Furthermore, I agree to reimburse the Valley of the Kings Sanctuary and Retreat, as required by applicable regulations and the laws of the United States of America for any costs, debts, or liabilities predicted upon the loss of, or damage to, or destruction of any property owned, leased, or controlled by Valley of the Kings Sanctuary and Retreat, which occurs as a result of the intentional or negligent acts or omissions by me. I, the Undersigned, hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Valley of the Kings Sanctuary and Retreat, their personnel, volunteers and agents against by me, my ward or child/children or any agent or legal representative of said child/children or ward.

The Undersigned is aware that this release will be valid for this visit and all subsequent visits to Valley of the Kings Sanctuary and Retreat for the remainder of the signed year, so long as it remains on file.

Date

Signature of parent or guardian

Print name of parent or guardian

Print names of child/children